#### SB0821/859130/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 821

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, after "owned" insert "or operated"; in line 5, after "aged" insert "or by a person exempt from federal income tax"; and in line 11, strike "7-206.1" and substitute "7-402".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, strike line 17 in its entirety and substitute:

# "<u>7-402.</u>";

and in line 18, strike "SUBSECTION" and substitute "SECTION".

On page 2, in line 3, after "CODE" insert "OR IS OWNED OR OPERATED BY A PERSON THAT IS EXEMPT FROM FEDERAL INCOME TAX UNDER § 501(C)(3) OF THE INTERNAL REVENUE CODE"; in line 6, strike "SUBTITLE" and substitute "TITLE"; in line 9, after "OWNED" insert "OR OPERATED"; in the same line, strike "FACILITY;" and substitute "FACILITY OR BY A PERSON THAT IS EXEMPT FROM FEDERAL INCOME TAX UNDER § 501(C)(3) OF THE INTERNAL REVENUE CODE;"; and in line 10, strike "THE" and substitute "A".